- set limits on borrowings relating to the percentage of loans to rate revenue and percentage of loan principal
repayments to rate revenue.

The Council's exposure to liquidity risk is deemed insignificant based on prior periods' data and current
assessment of risk.

- have a liquidity policy which targets a minimum and average level of cash and cash equivalents to be
maintained;

Taking into account past performance, future expectations, economic forecasts, and management's knowledge
and experience of the financial markets, the Council believes the following movements are 'reasonably possible'
over the next 12 months (Base rates are sourced from Reserve Bank of Australia):

- have a liquidity portfolio structure that requires surplus funds to be invested within various bands of liquid
instruments;

The table below discloses the impact on net operating result and equity for each category of financial
instruments held by Council at year-end, if the above movements were to occur.

The table below lists the contractual maturities for Financial Liabilities.

These amounts represent the discounted cash flow payments (ie principal only).

 - A parallel shift of + 1% and -2% in market interest rates (AUD) from year-end rates of 4.4%.

p171CENTRAL COAST COUNCIL - ANNUAL REPORT 2019-2020   ________________________________________________

Note 39

100 basis points -50 basis points
Profit Equity Profit Equity

2020 $ $ $ $ $
Financial assets:

1,212,942   12,129 12,129 (6,065) (6,065)
10,278,656   102,787 102,787 (51,393) (51,393)

Financial liabilities:
Leases 201,378   (2,014) (2,014) 1,007 1,007

11,042,646   (110,426) (110,426) 55,213 55,213

100 basis points -50 basis points
Profit Equity Profit Equity

2019 $ $ $ $ $
Financial assets:

1,015,913   10,159 10,159 (5,080) (5,080)
10,393,153   103,932 103,932 (51,966) (51,966)

Financial liabilities:
Leases 198,644   - - - -

10,109,710   (101,097) (101,097) 50,549 50,549

Cash and cash equivalents
Investment

Interest-bearing loans and
borrowings

+1 % -0.5 %

Interest rate risk

Interest-bearing loans and
borrowings

+1 %

Investment
Cash and cash equivalents

-0.5 %

Financial Instruments (cont.)

Interest rate risk

p172CENTRAL COAST COUNCIL - ANNUAL REPORT 2019-2020   ________________________________________________

Note 40 Events occurring after balance date

(a) There were no events occurring after balance date that will affect these accounts.

Note 41 Related party transactions

(i) Responsible Persons
Names of persons holding the position of a Responsible Person at the Council at any time during the year are:

Jan Bonde - Mayor
Garry Carpenter - Deputy Mayor
Amanda Diprose
Tony van Rooyen
Philip Viney
John Beswick
Cheryl Fuller
Casey Hiscutt
Annette Overton

General Manager Sandra Ayton

(ii) Remuneration and Emolument of Councillors

2020 Allowances Vehicles2 Super-

annuation1

Total
allowances